## P10000079624

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(,
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
•
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Octanica copies
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
1

Office Use Only



000199042420

03/25/11--01029--020 \*\*35.00

Amons



124-6-4



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

March 28, 2011

MIGUEL MORENO SOLUTIONS & PARTS CORPORATION 8933 NW 23 ST DORAL, FL 33172

SUBJECT: SOLUTIONS & PARTS CORPORATION

Ref. Number: P10000079624

We have received your document for SOLUTIONS & PARTS CORPORATION and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The current name of the entity is as referenced above. Please correct your document accordingly.

The date of adoption of each amendment must be included in the document.

Please check only on box under the adoption of amendment.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6892.

Tina Roberts
Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 011A00007487

RECEIVED

1 APR -6 AM 8: 5

ECRETARY OF STAT

www.sunbiz.org

## COYER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section

Division of Co	rporations		t
NAME OF CORPO	DRATION: Solut	ons & Paits Corporce	tion
DOCUMENT NUM	MBER: <u>P100000</u>	79624	
The enclosed Article	es of Amendment and fee ar	re submitted for filing.	
Please return all con	respondence concerning this	s matter to the following:	
_	Miguel	LORENO ame of Contact Person	
	Solutions?	PARTS Corporation	······································
and the	8933 NW	Address Address	
_	Doral, Fh 3	33 \7 Q ty/ State and Zip Code	
_\$c	5 lotions and Par E-mail address: (to be used	ts@YAhao.Com I for future annual report notification)	
For further informati	on concerning this matter,	please call:	
Miquel Name of	Molena f Contact Person	at (305 ) 593-841 Area Code & Daytime Tel	ephone Number
Enclosed is a check	for the following amount m	ade payable to the Florida Depar	tment of State:
\$35 Filing Fee	□\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)	\$52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed)
Mailing Address Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		Street Address Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circl	e

Tallahassee, FL 32301

## Articles of Amendment

to
Articles of Incorporation

of .	
Calidians ship an	poration FILED
(Name of Corporation as currently filed with	VOI CO TO APP
	-SECRETARIA
PEAPF00000-17	TALLAHASSEF STATE
` (Document Number of Corporati	ion (ir known)
tursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statut mendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:	es, this Florida Profit Corporation adopts the following
. If amending name, enter the new name of the corporation	<u>n:</u>
	The new
ame must be distinguishable and contain the word "corp abbreviation "Corp.," "Inc.," or Co.," or the designation "Co name must contain the word "chartered," "professional associa	orp," "Inc," or "Co". A professional corporation
B. Enter new principal office address, if applicable:	<u>8933 NW. 23st</u>
Principal office address <u>MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS</u> ),	Donal, A
	33172
Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX)	2933 NW. 2354 Donal, Cl 33172
. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office new registered agent and/or the new registered office add	
Name of New Registered Agent: Migue	1 Moreno
	da street address)
(City)	, Florida 33172 (Zip Code)
lew Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent hereby accept the appointment as registered agent. I am family	
<u></u>	quel (t.
Signature of New	Registered Agent, if changing

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:  (Attach additional sheets, if necessary)					
Title`	Name		Address		Type of Action
<u> </u>	CARLOS N	d. Moreno	7960 n Micmi 3301	JW. 156to Lakes, A	Add  Remove
7	Miguel	Moreno	8933 Dad 33173	NO. 2354 LH	T Add ☐ Remove
			***************************************		
	ling or adding add dditional sheets, if n	litional Articles, ente necessary). (Be spec		<u>re</u> :	
		e Carlos + of Sol			re la longer porction. He
New	pregiden	t is thisu	1 Mone	,MO,	
provisio		s for an exchange, reing the amendment if ate N/A)			
M	Shores	should b	se for	Miguel	Moreno.
	**************************************				

The date of each amendment(s) adoption	7.19-11
ine date of each amendment(s) adopted	(date of adoption is required)
Effective date if applicable:	<b>4</b> 11 A
(no more	than 90 days after amendment file date)
Adoption of Amendment(s)	(CHECK ONE)
The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the shareholders was/were sufficient	by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) nt for approval.
	d by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):
"The number of votes cast for the	amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval
by(voting gre	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
(voting gro	oup)
The amendment(s) was/were adopted action was not required.	by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder
The amendment(s) was/were adopted action was not required.	by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder
Dated 3 18 6	2011 2 A M
selected, by an	president or other officer – if directors or officers have not been incorporator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court
appointed fiduc	ciary by that fiduciary)
	Miguel Mareno
	(Typed or printed name of person signing)
Pro	esident
Γ)	Title of person signing)